Fee Schedule
Coastside Fire Protection District

Fire Protection Systems

Unless otherwise noted, the specified fee is per system installation or system modification, and covers the permit
application, one plan review, and one inspection.

Code Service Fee
Automatic Sprinkler Systems (Residential)

This Fee covers 4.25 hours of plan review, overhead hydro, underground flush and hydro, and
ASSR | one final inspection. $413.00
*Sprinkler heads additional charge per head

**Additional inspections may be required at an additional fee

Automatic Sprinkler Systems (Commercial)

This fee covers 8 hours of plan review, overhead hydro, underground flush and hydro, and
ASSC | one final inspection. $779.50
*Sprinkler heads additional charge per head

**Additional inspections may be required at an additional fee

ASSS | Automatic Sprinkler System — Per Sprinkler Head $.50
ASSA | Automatic Sprinkler System — Additional hours $94.00
ASS| | Each Additional Inspection $154.75

Automatic Extinguishing Systems
e Hood and Duct System

AESS « Halon System $116.00
e Spray Booth

FASS | Fire Alarm Systems $199.00

FSPS | Fire Standpipe Systems $152.00
Fire Service Lines to Private Hydrants — Per Hydrant

FSLp This.Fee is per installation or modification, and covers permit application, plan review and $159.00
one inspection.
*Additional hydrants flowed on same trip is an additional fee

AHFT | Additional Hydrant Flowed (same trip visit) — Per Hydrant $47.00

Hazardous Materials

Code Service Fee
Flammable/Combustible Liquid Tanks Inspection

ELT] Thi§ feeis per ta.nk for gach installation or modification, and covers permit application, plan $116.00
review and one inspection.
*Additional tanks inspected on the same trip incurs an additional fee
Liquid Petroleum Gas (LPG) Tanks Inspection

LPGI Thi§ feeis per tafnk for gach installation or modification, and covers permit application, plan $116.00
review and one inspection.
*Additional tanks inspected on the same trip incurs an additional fee.

AFTl | Additional tank inspected (same trip visit) — Per Tank $47.00

Medical Gas Systems Inspection
MGSI | This fee is per system installation or system modification. This fee covers permit application, $199.00
plan review and one inspection.




Other Inspections

Fee covers inspections for compliance with State and Uniform Fire Code requirements.
Code Service Fee
SFDC Single Ifamily D'ay' Care (less than.1.2. persons) — Per Facility $94.00
Inspection of Existing and New Facilities
LEDC Large Eamily Déy'Care (more thar.1 12 persons) — Per facility $188.00
Inspection of Existing and New Facilities
Preschools — Per facility.
PSFI Inspection of Existing ar)lld New Facilities $141.00
Institutional (I-1 and I-2) facility less than 100 occupants - Per facility
IFSI . L. e $94.00
Inspection of Existing and New Facilities
Institutional facility more than 100 occupants - Per facility
IFMI . . . $94.00
Inspection of Existing and New Facilities
TSEl | Tents for Special Events - Per tent, per event, per inspection $105.38
NBLI | New Business License - Per license inspection $94.00
SMDI | Smoke Detector Inspections — Per inspection $25.00
Additional Inspections (Regular Business Hours) — Per hour
ADDI | All other inspections conducted during regular business hours (Monday through Friday g9:00 $105.00
a.m. to 4:00 p.m.), one hour minimum charge.
Additional Inspections (Holidays, weekends, or after-hours)
$231.00 minimum charge, to be paid on approval of the request PRIOR TO THE INSPECTION
ADDA . . . $231.00
(2 hours minimum). A fee of $105.00 per hour will be charged for each hour or fraction
thereof above said minimum, plus applicable equipment rate charge, if any.
Code Service Fee
Permits.
PERM This fge covers up to 2 hours for permit application, and one inspection for compliance with $201.75
permit requirements.
*Additional hours required at an additional fee
PRMH | Permit (Additional Hours) Per Hour $94.00
Special Services
Code Service Fee
BPRV | Building Plan Preliminary Review/Subdivision Preliminary Review — Per hour. $116.00
MPRH | Revised (modified) Plan Review — Per hour. $94.00
CONT | Contracted Services Actual Cost
Fire Flow Calculations:
FFWC | This fee covers fire flow testing of hydrants. $116.00
*Additional hydrants done on the same trip incur an additional fee.
FFWH | Additional Hydrant Fire Flow on Same Trip — Per hydrant $94.00
DUPP | Duplicate Prints of Photographs Actual Cost
COPY | Copies of Fire Code/Amendments/Public Records — Per Page $1.00




